

Participant/Child's Name:	Age:	
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Telephone:	Email:	

As parent or legal guardian of the above named child, I herby give my approval for my child's participation in the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Division of Parks and Recreation activity listed below. I hereby release, absolve, indemnify and hold harmless the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, its representatives, supervisors and employees in the event of injury to my child, and waive all claims against them. I further understand that the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government will **NOT** provide any form of medical insurance and that the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, its representatives, supervisors and employees will not be responsible for any expenses incurred due to any injury to my child during participation in the Activity.

The undersigned further grants permission to allow the picture and/or likeness of the participant to appear in any photograph, video, film, advertisement or television coverage without compensation to them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto placed his/her hand

this	day o	f,	, 202	
------	-------	----	-------	--

Activity: Ladies' Night - The Barbie Movie (Rated PG-13)

Activity Location: <u>Kenwick Community Center (313 Owsley Avenue)</u> Activity Date: <u>Friday, March 22</u>

Activity Start Time: <u>5:00pm</u> Activity End Time: <u>7:00pm</u>

Parent/Guardian Signature:

Parent/Guardian Name: (please print)

Parent/Guardian Email: \_\_\_\_\_

Emergency Contact Phone: